CH \$40.00 971169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM821181

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jose Reyes		06/29/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAS Labs LLC	
Street Address:	815 West University Parkway	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84058	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97116918	PIXIE PUMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013753865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801)375-6600

Email: djp.ipmail@dentons.com **Correspondent Name:** Brick G. Power, DENTONS

Address Line 1: 3301 N. Thanksgiving Way, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Lehi, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49988-1027US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brick G. Power
SIGNATURE:	/brick g power/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Memorialization of Trademark Assignment.doc#page1.tif source=Memorialization of Trademark Assignment.doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0011

MEMORIALIZATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Memorialization of Trademark Assignment (this "Memorialization") is hereby being memorialized by the parties hereto on the dates set forth below and is entered into by and between Jose Reyes, an individual residing in Utah ("Assignor"), and DAS Labs LLC, a Utah limited liability company having a place of business at 815 West University Parkway, Orem, Utah 84058 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referred to herein collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, (a) Assignor hereby represents (i) that he previously was the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 97116918 for PIXIE PUMP (the "Trademark Rights"), and (ii) that, EFFECTIVE AS OF APRIL 1, 2023, for good and valuable consideration, he assigned, transferred, sold and delivered the Trademark Rights, all of the business associated with the Trademark Rights, and any and all goodwill in the trademark rights to Assignee, and (b) Assignee hereby desires that this Memorialization memorialize the assignment, transfer, sale and delivery of the Trademark Rights by Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that this Memorialization memorialize and evidence the assignment, transfer, sale and delivery by Assignor of the Trademark Rights to Assignee, and that this Memorialization be filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) to evidence the assignment, transfer, sale and delivery to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and all corresponding trademark applications, common law rights and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby memorialize the assignment, transfer, sale and delivery to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, of its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights in the United States of America and in all foreign countries, together with any other registrations, recordals, applications, common law rights, all of the business associated with the Trademark Rights, and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights and associated therewith. The assignment of the Trademark Rights and this Memorialization shall be binding upon Assignor's executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee's executors, administrators and/or assigns.

SLC_2236080.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0012

The above recitals are deemed to be incorporated in this Memorialization by reference and made a part hereof by reference. The Parties expressly understand, acknowledge and agree that they each had the opportunity to negotiate the terms of this Memorialization and to obtain the assistance of independent legal counsel in reviewing its terms prior to execution. Therefore, this Memorialization shall not be construed against, nor in favor of, either Assignor or Assignee based upon authorship.

ASSIGNOR:

Jose Reyes, An individual

By: AA3B303AA9CB4DC...
Name: Jose Reyes

Dated: June _____, 2023

DocuSigned by:

Accepted by:

ASSIGNEE:

DAS Labs LLC,

A Utah Limited Liability Company

By: Kyan Gardner

Name: Ryan Gardner

Title: CEO

Dated: June _____, 2023

SLC_2236080.3

RECORDED: 06/30/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008119 FRAME: 0013